The basic principles of
realistic budgeting practices, responsible efforts in revenue collections and effective cost controls further assist the City in assuring
sound fiscal management.

The current general fund balance is $5,995,982 and is equivalent to one hundred forty four (144) days of expenditures. General
fund balance available for appropriation at June 30 was $4,327,583 or 28% of budgeted 99/00 general fund expenditures.

The utility fund shows a net income of $2,251,602 for the year compared with a net income of $1,832,564 for the prior year.